

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice
 Tender No: 209/SE/PHC/1SR/2023-24
 JMW 2022-23 Pavarratty Regional Water Supply Scheme - 33 MLD-Thrithala
 EMD: Rs. 17700/- Tender fee: Rs. 5,00,000/- Last Date for submitting Tender:
 15-11-2023 03:00:pm Phone: 0487-2423230 Website:
 www.kwa.kerala.gov.in www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
 Superintending Engineer
 PH Circle
 Thrissur
 KWA-JB-GL-6-1429-2023-24



INGERSOLL-RAND (INDIA) LIMITED
 CIN : L05190KA1921PLC036321

Regd Office : First Floor, Subramanya Arcade, No.12/1, Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru - 560 029.
 Telephone: +91 80 4685 5100 Fax: +91 80 4169 4399; Website : www.ircocom

NOTICE

(For transfer of Unclaimed Dividend & Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account)

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 and subsequent amendment thereto ("The Rules"), Equity Shares of the Company in respect of which dividend amounts have remained unclaimed for seven consecutive years or more are required to be transferred to Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").

In compliance with the Rules, the individual notices were sent to all concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF. The list of the concerned shareholders is available on the Company's website i.e. www.ircocom under "Investors Service" section.

In this connection, please note the following.

- The shares held in physical form: duplicate share certificate(s) will be issued and transferred to IEPF. The original share certificate(s), which stand registered in your names, will stand automatically cancelled.
- The shares held in electronic form: your demat account will be debited for the shares liable to be transferred by way of corporate action and will be transferred to IEPF.

Accordingly, the Company would be transferring the equity shares and unpaid/unclaimed dividend as below:

Sr. No.	Dividend	Date of Declaration	Due Date for Transfer to IEPF	Last Date for Payment to Investors
1	Interim Dividend 2016-17	November 21, 2016	December 25, 2023	December 10, 2023

The Company will proceed to transfer the Equity Shares along with unpaid/unclaimed dividend to IEPF without any further notice. Please note that the concerned shareholders can claim both, the unclaimed dividend amount and the shares from the IEPF Authority by making an application in the prescribed e-Form IEPF-5 online and sending the physical copy of the same, duly signed (as per the specimen signature recorded with the Company), along with requisite documents to the Nodal Officer of Company for the review and issuing verification report. Please also note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend and shares transferred to IEPF pursuant to the said Rules.

In case of any queries, the concerned shareholders may contact our Share Transfer Agents viz. TSR Consultants Private Limited, Unit: Ingersoll-Rand (India) Limited, C-101, 1st Floor, 247, Park L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083. Email: csg-unit@tclplindia.co.in; Phone: +91 810811 8484 Fax: 022 6656 8494.

For **INGERSOLL-RAND (INDIA) LIMITED**
P. R. SHUBHAKAR
 Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary
 Place: Bengaluru
 Date: October 26, 2023

ISMT Limited

Regd. Office: Panama House (Earlier known as Lunkad Towers), Viman Nagar, Pune - 411 014
 Ph. : 020-41434100 Fax : 020-26630779 E-mail : secretarial@ismt.co.in Website : www.ismt.co.in
 CIN : L27109PN1999PLC016417

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	751.28	712.25	1,410.96	2,598.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	99.39	41.72	166.06	155.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	84.73	41.72	151.40	148.59
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	51.47	30.30	92.14	87.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	49.09	31.54	91.12	91.41
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- per share)	150.25	150.25	150.25	150.25
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1,141.32
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	1.71	1.01	3.07	2.92

Notes:
 1. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended
	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2023
Revenue from Operations	747.88	708.58	1,400.80	2,561.31
Profit before tax	66.25	44.09	136.24	157.31
Profit after tax	32.99	32.67	76.98	96.55

- The above is an extract of the Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Reg 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. Full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results are available on websites of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ismt.co.in).
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 26, 2023.

For **ISMT Limited**
Nishikant Ektare
 Managing Director
 DIN No. 02109633
 Place : Pune
 Date : October 26, 2023

SUNDARAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED
 CIN : U65922TN1999PLC042759
 Registered Office : 21, Patullas Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel : 044 - 2852 1181
 Corporate Office : "Sundaram Towers", 46, Whites Road, Chennai - 600 014. Tel : 044 - 2851 5267, Fax: 044 - 2858 2235
 Website : www.sundaramhome.in Email: compsec@sundaramhome.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	343.93	274.00	1140.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	78.68	65.77	281.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	78.68	65.77	281.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	59.33	50.30	215.41
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	59.35	50.12	215.50
Paid up Equity Share Capital	101.25	101.25	101.25
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1514.65	1380.51	1499.03
Securities Premium Account	204.75	204.75	204.75
Net worth	1820.65	1686.51	1805.03
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3638.67	2810.94	3215.90
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	--	--	--
Debt Equity Ratio	6.03	5.37	5.47
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
1. Basic:	5.86	4.97	21.27
2. Diluted:	5.86	4.97	21.27
Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).
 - The Financial Statements for the Quarter ended 30th September 2023 have been drawn up in accordance with the provisions of Section 129 read with Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 and prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as specified under sec 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 - The financial results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company in compliance of Regulations 33 and 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended. These results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 26th October 2023.
 - Figures for the previous period / year are regrouped / reclassified to conform to the current period's classification.

By Order of the Board
Lakshminarayanan Duraiswamy
 Managing Director
 Chennai
 26th October 2023

SBI
 IT-Partner Relationship Department, State Bank of India,
 Global IT Centre, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614

CORRIGENDUM-2
 Please refer to RFP No. SBI/GITC/IT-Partner Relationship/2023/2024/ 1042
 Dated: 22.09.2023 for Empanelment of IT Companies for Providing Niche
 technology Resources for Various Applications and IT initiatives of the Bank
 skill wise. Please visit 'Procurement News' at <https://www.sbi.co.in>
 and e-Procurement agency portal <https://etender.sbi/sbi/> for Corrigen-2
 issued on 27.10.2023.
 Place: Navi Mumbai
 Date: 27.10.2023

Deputy General Manager
 IT-Partner Relationship Department

LOST OF SHARE CERTIFICATE
 Company: IVS Motors Company Limited
 Regd. Office: "Chaitanya" No. 12, Khader Nawas Khan Road, Nungambakkam,
 Chennai - 600006.
 Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the company are
 stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders/legal heirs of
 the registered holders thereof have applied to the Company for issue of Duplicate
 Share Certificate(s)
 Folio No. / Certificate No. / No. of Shares / Distinctive No.(s) / Name of Registered Holder
 B2881 / 1390 / 500 / 1279161 - 1279600 / Bhagwandas
 13991 / 800 / 238129766 - 238130265 / Prabhudas Patel
 The Public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the above
 share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share
 certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its registered office at the
 address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will
 be entertained and the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates.
 Name of Holder: Bhagwandas Prabhudas Patel / Place: Chennai / Date: 27/10/2023

Gujarat State Petronel Limited
 Corporate Identity Number : L40200GJ1998GC035188

Regd Office: GSPC Bhavan, Sector-11, Gandhinagar-382010, Gujarat.
 Tel.: +91-79-2328500/700 Fax: +91-79-23238506 Website: www.gspcgroup.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Gujarat State Petronel Limited (GSPCL) is currently operating more than 2700 Km of
 gas pipelines to facilitate gas transmission from supply points to demand centers
 across Gujarat. GSPCL invites bids from competent agencies for following requirements.

- Tender-1: Annual Maintenance Contract of Fire Extinguishers for GSPCL Gas Grid Stations across Gujarat**
Tender-2: Annual rate contract for stationeries at GSPCL Bhavan
Tender-3: Supply of 24" Ball Valves (Actuated) for GSPCL Gas Grid
Tender-4: Supply of Creep Relief Valves (CRV) for GSPCL Gas Grid
Tender-5: Supply of Pilot operated Safety Valves (PoSV) for GSPCL Gas Grid
Tender-6: Demolition & Construction of Boundary wall and associated activities at Variv, Surat

Aforementioned tenders shall be published online through n-Procure, and bids are
 accepted through n-Procure (<http://tender.nprocure.com>) only.
 Date of tender upload on n-Procure portal is 27-10-2023 @ 15.00 hrs. IST

SUPER SALES INDIA LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 34-A, Kamaraj Road, Coimbatore - 641018
 CIN : L17111TC1981PLC001109
 Email : ssil@vaamaa.com Web: www.supersales.co.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	11,441.64	7,738.76	22,380.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	1,281.35	854.33	2,103.32
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,492.73	1,274.58	2,314.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,193.80	969.01	1,783.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	5,050.28	7,852.42	11,138.26
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 each)	307.15	307.15	307.15
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	43,128.94
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for Continuing & discontinued operations)	38.87	31.22	58.08
	Diluted	38.87	31.22	58.08

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly, Half Yearly and Annual Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly, Half yearly and Annual Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company website www.supersales.co.in.

On behalf of the Board
(Sd/-) SANJAY JAYAVARTHANAVELU
 Chairman
 Coimbatore
 26.10.2023

affle
AFFLE (INDIA) LIMITED
 Regd. Office : A47 Lower Ground Floor, Hauz Khas,
 Off Amar Bhawan, New Delhi-110016
 Communication Office : 3rd Floor, Tower-B, Awfis Intelitech Cyber Park,
 Sector-39, Gurugram-122002, Haryana
 (P) : 0124-4598749; (W) : www.affle.com; CIN : L65990DL1994PLC408172

NOTICE OF THE EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that:
 1. The Extra Ordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of the Company will be held through Video Conferencing ("VC")/other audio-visual means ("OAVM") on **November 17, 2023 at 11:00 A.M. (IST)** to transact the business set forth in the Notice of the EGM.
 2. Members holding shares either in physical form or dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date i.e. November 10, 2023, may cast their votes electronically on the business as set forth in the Notice of the EGM. Members are requested to exercise their vote through remote e-voting by visiting the link <https://evoting.kfintech.com> and/or participate in the EGM through VC by visiting the link <https://meetings.kfintech.com> and logging in by using their e-voting credentials.
 3. The Notice of EGM is also available on the website of the Company at <https://affle.com> websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited at <https://www.bseindia.com> and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at <https://www.nseindia.com> website of Share Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA), KFm Technologies Limited at <https://evoting.kfintech.com>. The Company has completed sending the Notice of the EGM to all shareholders through electronic mode on October 26, 2023.

Few important dates are as follows:

Particulars	Date
Cut-off date for determining eligibility to vote at the EGM	November 10, 2023
Date and time of commencement of remote e-voting	November 14, 2023 (9:00 A.M. IST)
Date and time of end of remote e-voting	November 16, 2023 (5:00 P.M. IST)
Date and time of commencement of Speaker registration	November 15, 2023 (9:00 A.M. IST)
Date and time of end of Speaker registration	November 16, 2023 (5:00 P.M. IST)

- Any person who acquires shares of the Company and became a member post dispatch of the Notice of the EGM and holds shares as on the cut-off date i.e. November 10, 2023, may cast the login ID and password by sending a request at evoting@kfintech.com.
- The remote e-voting module shall be disabled at 5:00 P.M. IST on November 16, 2023 and once the votes on a resolution is cast by the member, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently.
- The facility for voting will also be made available during the EGM, and those members present in the EGM through VC facility, who have not cast their vote on the resolutions through remote e-voting and are otherwise not barred from doing so, shall be eligible to vote through the e-voting system at the EGM. The members who have cast their votes by remote e-voting prior to the EGM may also attend the EGM but shall not be entitled to cast their votes again. Only those persons whose names are recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting or e-voting at the EGM.
- Members are requested to note the following contact details for addressing queries/grievances, if any:
 Mr. Umesh Pandey (Unit: Affle (India) Limited)
 Manager, KFm Technologies Limited
 Email id: evoting@kfintech.com/umesh.pandey@kfintech.com
 Toll free No. 1800 309 4001

For **Affle (India) Limited**
Sd/-
Parmita Choudhury
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
 Date : October 26, 2023
 Place : Gurugram

nuvama
Nuvama Wealth and Investment Limited
 (Formerly known as Edelweiss Broking Limited)

Corporate Identity Number : U65100GJ2008PLC077462
 Regd. Off: 2nd Floor, Office No. 201-203, Zodiac Plaza, Xavier College Road, Off C G Road, Ahmedabad 380009.
 Tel: 07940019900 | Website: www.nuvamawealth.com

Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

(₹ in Millions, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Audited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	3,571.47	3,231.75	3,323.35	6,803.22	6,027.73	12,125.00
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	532.54	509.75	772.59	1,042.28	1,389.38	1,856.84
3 Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	532.54	509.75	772.59	1,042.28	1,389.38	1,856.84
4 Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	398.46	378.65	588.72	777.10	1,043.68	1,422.37
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	391.75	378.65	588.72	770.39	1,043.68	1,414.94
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- Per Share)	4,304.54	4,304.54	4,304.54	4,304.54	4,304.54	4,304.54
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	3,297.49	2,887.41	2,100.28	3,297.49	2,100.28	2,480.48
8 Securities premium account	599.70	599.70	599.70	599.70	599.70	599.70
9 Net worth ¹	7,602.03	7,191.95	6,404.82	7,602.03	6,404.82	6,785.02
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	28,889.26	29,006.39	19,968.19	28,889.26	19,968.19	24,860.90
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12 Debt Equity Ratio ²	3.80	4.03	3.12	3.80	3.12	3.66
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) - Basic (Refer note 5) - Diluted (Refer note 5)	0.93 0.93	0.88 0.88	1.37 1.37	1.81 1.81	2.42 2.42	3.30 3.30
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	207.83	207.83	207.83	207.83	207.83	207.83
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) ³	0.04	0.04	0.06	0.07	0.10	0.13
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) ⁴	1.88	1.97	3.02	1.92	3.11	2.21

- ¹ Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity.
² Debt-equity Ratio = Total Debt (Debt securities + Borrowings other than debt securities) / Net worth.
³ Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Profit before tax and Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact / (Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact + Total Debt).
⁴ Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Profit before tax and Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact / Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact.

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half year ended September 30, 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations, 2015") and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange ([www.bseindia](http://www.bseindia.com)